DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification
Supersedes data of 1996 Oct 23
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
1997 Mar 13
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TDA8002
IC card interface

Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
IC card interface TDA8002
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes
1. The /3 or /5 suffix indicates the voltage supervisor option.
2. The /3 version can be used with a 3 or 5 V power supply environment (see Chapter “Functional description”).
3. The /5 version can be used with a 5 V power supply environment.
TYPE NUMBER(1)
PACKAGE
MARKING NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA8002AT/3/C2(2) TDA8002AT/3 SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT136-1
TDA8002AT/5/C2(3) TDA8002AT/5 SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT136-1
TDA8002BT/3/C2(2) TDA8002BT/3 SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT136-1
TDA8002BT/5/C2(3) TDA8002BT/5 SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT136-1
TDA8002G/3/C2(2) 80023 LQFP32 plastic low profile quad flat pack; 32 leads;
body 5 × 5 × 1.4 mm
SOT401-1
TDA8002G/5/C2(3) 80025 LQFP32 plastic low profile quad flat pack; 32 leads;
body 5 × 5 × 1.4 mm
SOT401-1
TDA8002U/3/C2(2) − − wafer −
TDA8002U/5/C2(3) − − wafer −
1997 Mar 13 4
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
IC card interface TDA8002
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Fig.1  Block diagram (TDA8002G in LQFP32 package).
handbook, full pagewidth
MGE730
100 nF 100 nF 100 nF
100 nF